associated -Y- Line).  The date of availability for -Y1- (Windsor Drive) and -Y2- (White Pine 
Drive) is November 4, 2024. 

The completion date for this intermediate contract time is May 15, 2028. 

The liquidated damages for this intermediate contract time are Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($ 3,500.00) per calendar day. 

Upon apparent completion of all the work required to be completed by this intermediate date, a 
final inspection will be held in accordance with Article 105-17 and upon acceptance, the 
Department will assume responsibility for the maintenance of all work except Planting,

[...]

consecutive calendar days after and including the date the Contractor begins this work. 

The Day and Time Restrictions contained in Intermediate Contract Time #3 will not apply 
to the work required by this intermediate contract time. 

The liquidated damages are Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 2,500.00) per calendar day. 

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 10 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 

(2-20-07) (Rev. 6-18-13) 108 SP1 G14 H 

The Contractor shall complete all work required of Phase 5A, Steps #2 & #3 (-Y13- (Blythe 
Street)) as shown on Sheets TMP-1F & TMP-2D and shall place and maintain traffic on same.

[...]

calendar days after and including the date the Contractor begins this work. 

The Day and Time Restrictions contained in Intermediate Contract Time #3 will not apply 
to the work required by this intermediate contract time. 

The liquidated damages are Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 2,500.00) per calendar day. 

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 11 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 

(2-20-07) (Rev. 6-18-13) 108 SP1 G14 H 

The Contractor shall complete all work required of Phase 5A, Steps #5 & #6 (-Y9- (Westbrook 
Drive)) as shown on Sheets TMP-1F & TMP-2G and shall place and maintain traffic on same.